
General Government Five-Year 
CIP Amendment
PRESENTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL  ON 

MARCH 18,  2024

1



Capital 
Improvement 
Program 
Amendment
Overview

2

General Government –
CIP Direction

Sources of Funds 

Review Debt Capacity 



Capital Improvement Program Direction

3

Project Current Budget Proposed Budget Difference 

Police Expansion Project $         36,417,000 $         42,700,000 $          6,283,000 

Police Expansion - Gas Line Relocation Project - $           1,200,000 $          1,200,000 

Wicker Hill and Greenridge $           4,989,510 - $        (4,989,510)

Hulen Intersection/Road Expansion* $          4,630,029 $          4,630,029 -

Old Town Parking $             500,000 $             500,000

Public Safety Radios - $          1,534,652 $          1,534,652

Hidden Creek/Gardens Traffic Signal - $             550,000 $             550,000

Total $         46,036,539 $         51,114,681 $          5,078,142 

*This project was used as a funding source to allocate debt capacity to the Police Expansion Project.



4

• Council approved a prior 
expenditure of 
$3,600,000 for design 
and other professional 
services related to the 
Police Expansion Project.  

• The total of 
$3,600,000 + 
$32,817,000 + 
$6,283,000 = 
$42,700,000  expansion 
target as directed by 
Council.

*Items in green are increases or 
changes, and struck items in red are 
removed from the current CIP.



Sources of Additional Police Expansion Funds

5



6



Debt Capacity
• 8.9 million over the next 5 years

• Less $ 1,200,000 – Police Expansion - Gas Line Relocation Project

• Less $    700,000 – Police Expansion – Sally Port

• Less $ 1,534,652 – Public Safety Radios

• Less $    550,000 – Hidden Creek/Gardens Traffic Signal

• Total remaining $ 4,915,348 

• Assumes 3% growth

7



QUESTIONS/COMMENTS

8



Options

Approve as presented or 
with modifications

9

Deny request


